

WELCOME PACKET

We welcome your show as a member event of The League presented by Marshall & Sterling Insurance for the 2024-2025 season. Thank you for your partnership! We believe that The League, presented by Marshall & Sterling Insurance, is an important part of equestrian competition and appreciate your support.

All information needed to run a League event is located here on our website under Show Managers. All documents are printable for your convenience. Please feel free to contact us if you have questions regarding any of the materials. You can reach The League team at TheLeague@HITSShows.com.

For your convenience, we have also included some important information in this document.

Contact Information:

Leigh Gallagher Tricker – The League General Manager

Leigh@HITSShows.com

Show Fees:

Show fees have been waived for 2025.

Submitting Results:

Please submit results via email in standard USEF (.dat or CSV) file format. If you cannot submit results in this format, please contact us via email.

SafeSport Compliance Form:

The Show Application now requires a SafeSport compliance form for every show. The form can be found on the website.

Sponsorship & Advertising requirements:

Two advertisements are required to be published either in print or in digital format in your Prize List. The League ad and the M&S Insurance Company ad are both located in the Prize List Ads section under Show Managers on our website.

- We have two class Title Sponsors for 2024-2025. Please note that all prize lists should include the names of these sponsored classes as follows:
 - Children's Horse Medal (3'0") Sponsored by Pyranha[™]
 - Adult Medal (3'0") Sponsored by Dover Saddlery™

PA Announcements During Shows:

Please read this during The League Classics, Medal Classes, and Derbies:

- This class is a qualifying class for The League's prestigious National Finals, held at HITS-on-the Hudson in Saugerties, New York on September 10-14, 2025. To be eligible, riders must be 2024-2025 members of The League presented by Marshall & Sterling Insurance and USEF members.
- The League is an inclusive membership program with exclusive benefits, providing opportunities for riders at all levels to participate at first-class competition venues and showcase their skills in exciting class offerings.
- Marshall & Sterling Insurance Company recognizes the importance of today's competition and is thrilled to support the riders' enthusiasm through their 30-plus year sponsorship with The League.
- They are proud to protect horses, riders, and owners and all professionals through Great American Insurance Company.